## 505582248 07/22/2019

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5629047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER KRYLOV	07/19/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADWAY INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	136 EL CAMINO DRIVE	
City:	BEVERLY HILLS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90212	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15456417

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2138641395

Email: keith@fraserfirm.com

Correspondent Name: THE FRASER FIRM P.C.

Address Line 1: 420 NORTH CAMDEN DRIVE

Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	439-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH FRASER	
SIGNATURE:	/KEITH FRASER/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Notorized Patent Doc#page1.tif source=Notorized Patent Doc#page2.tif source=Notorized Patent Doc#page3.tif

PATENT 505582248 REEL: 049815 FRAME: 0882

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS Alexander Krylov ("Assignor") is the owner and applicant of the

invention described in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/456,417 filed on March 10,

2017 and entitled: System and Method for Projecting and Displaying Images

("Patent Application");

WHEREAS Assignor wishes to the assign all interest and title to the Patent

Application to Adway International Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee").

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee one hundred percent (100%) of

his right, title and interest in the invention and the Patent Application (as well as

any such rights on any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute

application) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or

extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign

patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations

in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent

Application.

Assignor authorizes the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office to issue any

Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the

percentage interest indicated in this Assignment. The right, title and interest to be

held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as a result of

1

PATENT REEL: 049815 FRAME: 0883 this Assignment shall be as full and exclusive as the right, title and interest that would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and any foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

DATED: July 19 2019

ASSIGNOR:

Alexander Kryłóv

WITNESS my hand and official seal in <u>teleprine</u>, County of <u>Jen Diego</u>, on the date set forth in this certificate

Notary Public Presse see policy ale form

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California	
County of San Olego	
	Ezra Valdez, Notary Public
On <u> </u>	
	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared — Alexander	Krulov
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
nis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by	
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the p	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	a laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	EZRA VALDEZ
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	COMMISSION NO. 2244760 S NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 3
	SAN DIEGO COUNTY Commission Express June 1, 2022
	Commence Commence of the Comme
Signature g	
	(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 049815 FRAME: 0885

**RECORDED: 07/22/2019**